
Australian Cross Country Championships 2024  
Symmons Plains Raceway 
Launceston, Tasmania 
Saturday 31 August 2024 
 
10KM CROSS COUNTRY - Senior Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Leanne Pompeani 1996 NSW 38:19 
2 Ruby Smee 2000 TAS 38:35 
3 Holly Campbell 1996 NSW 38:52 
4 Jaylah Hancock-Cameron 2002 NSW 38:57 
5 Paige Campbell 1996 ACT 39:17 
6 Melissa Duncan 1990 VIC 39:25 
7 Caitlin Adams 1997 SA 39:35 
8 Katherine Dowie 1999 VIC 39:49 
9 Bianca Puglisi 2002 VIC 40:23 
10 Brielle Erbacher 1999 QLD 40:51 
11 Charlotte Wilson 1992 VIC 41:16 
12 Bridget Lunn 2001 ANU 41:35 
13 Poppy Austin 2004 SA 41:53 
14 Caitlin McQuilkin-Bell 1997 QLD 42:08 
15 Stephanie Kelly 1993 ACT 42:18 
16 Madeleine Gwynne 1992 VIC 42:34 
17 Cassie Dege 1995 ACT 43:01 
18 Annabel Lee 2004 QLD 43:11 
19 Shania Murray 1999 VIC 43:17 
20 Darcy Miller 2001 TAS 43:26 
21 Ellaby Hansen 2002 WA 43:28 
22 Ruby McPhillips 2003 NSW 43:39 
23 Taylor Hudspith 1997 QLD 43:46 
24 Asha Martin 2000 TUA 43:47 
25 Kirsty Beattie 2002 ACT 44:17 
26 Cecylia Kubicki Garcia 1993 QLD 44:38 
27 Jessica Ronan 1999 ACT 44:47 
28 Melanie Daniels 1998 TAS 44:49 
29 Leyla Liakatos 2003 NSW 44:57 
30 Ashleigh Gardner 2002 NSW 45:23 
31 Sophie Gocher 2001 NSW 45:25 
32 Sophie Ferenczi 2004 NSW 45:36 
33 Therese Salis 2002 ACT 45:59 
34 Ruth Wilson 1987 TAS 46:08 
35 Tamsyn Pascoe 2002 QLD 46:13 
36 Sofia Heyward 1993 SA 47:36 
37 Holly Storry 2004 NSW 48:43 
 Jenny Blundell 1994 NSW DNS 
 Kate Spencer 1995 NSW DNS 
 Katinka Von Elsner-Wellsteed 1998 VIC DNS 
 Zoe Griffiths 2002 WA DNS 
 Amelia Gorman 1996 NSW DNS 
 



Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 23pts 
 Leanne Pompeani 1996 
 Holly Campbell 1996 
 Jaylah Hancock-Cameron 2002 
 Ruby McPhillips 2003 
2 Victoria  VIC 33pts 
 Katherine Dowie 1999 
 Bianca Puglisi 2002 
 Madeleine Gwynne 1992 
 Charlotte Wilson 1992 
3 Aust Capital Territory  ACT 44pts 
 Paige Campbell 1996 
 Stephanie Kelly 1993 
 Cassie Dege 1995 
 Kirsty Beattie 2002 
4 Tasmania  TAS 55pts 
 Ruby Smee 2000 
 Darcy Miller 2001 
 Melanie Daniels 1998 
 Ruth Wilson 1987 
5 Queensland  QLD 55pts 
 Brielle Erbacher 1999 
 Annabel Lee 2004 
 Taylor Hudspith 1997 
 Cecylia Kubicki Garcia 1993 
 
10KM CROSS COUNTRY – Under 23 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Jaylah Hancock-Cameron 2002 NSW 38:57 
2 Bianca Puglisi 2002 VIC 40:23 
3 Poppy Austin 2004 SA 41:53 
4 Annabel Lee 2004 QLD 43:11 
5 Ellaby Hansen 2002 WA 43:28 
6 Ruby McPhillips 2003 NSW 43:39 
7 Kirsty Beattie 2002 ACT 44:17 
8 Leyla Liakatos 2003 NSW 44:57 
9 Ashleigh Gardner 2002 NSW 45:23 
10 Sophie Ferenczi 2004 NSW 45:36 
11 Therese Salis 2002 ACT 45:59 
12 Tamsyn Pascoe 2002 QLD 46:13 
13 Holly Storry 2004 NSW 48:43 
 Zoe Griffiths 2002 WA DNS 
 
10KM CROSS COUNTRY – UniSport Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Bridget Lunn 2001 ANU 41:35 
3 Asha Martin 2000 TUA 43:47 
3 Tamsyn Pascoe 2002 GU 46:13 
 Amelia Gorman 1996 USYD DNS 
 



6KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 20 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Tiana Cetta 2005 UniSA 24:28 
2 Gretta Johnson 2006 QLD 24:55 
3 Kobi Walker 2006 QLD 25:01 
4 Tess Hannigan 2006 QLD 25:08 
5 Gabrielle Vincent 2006 VIC 25:14 
6 Isabella Harte 2005 USYD 25:23 
7 Lara Sacaner 2006 VIC 25:49 
8 Bridie Hill 2005 VIC 25:54 
9 Amelia Morton 2006 VIC 26:08 
10 Chloe Phelan 2005 VIC 26:11 
11 Isabelle Jeude 2006 QLD 26:12 
12 Zali Metcalfe 2005 VIC 26:21 
13 Jessica McManus 2005 UniSA 26:37 
14 Briar Keyser 2006 VIC 26:41 
15 Abbey Hickey 2006 VIC 26:43 
16 Jasmine Sidebottom 2006 VIC 26:49 
17 Keira Bauer 2006 NSW 26:51 
18 Louisa Lazar 2005 VIC 26:52 
19 Edyn Hill 2006 VIC 27:05 
20 Isabelle Hoggett 2006 TAS 27:08 
21 Eloise Edmondson 2006 VIC 27:13 
22 Wyana Pietramale Sewell 2006 QLD 27:31 
23 Phoebe Lonsdale 2005 VIC 27:47 
24 Caitlyn Tan 2005 NSW 27:48 
25 Amber Norton 2006 QLD 27:49 
26 Georgia Phillips 2006 NSW 27:49 
27 Amelia Behringer 2005 USYD 27:52 
28 Rosie Norton 2006 ACT 27:58 
29 Avalon Forbes 2006 TAS 28:01 
30 Zara McNally 2005 NSW 28:02 
31 Ada Hill 2005 VIC 28:09 
32 Lauren Adams 2006 NSW 28:14 
33 Lillian Miller 2005 NSW 28:39 
34 Lainey Mathiske 2006 QLD 28:48 
35 Heidi Noon 2005 QLD 28:59 
36 Emma Phillips 2006 QLD 29:03 
37 Ashlee Forsyth 2005 QLD 29:21 
38 Daisy Carter 2006 QLD 30:00 
39 Sophie Boyes 2006 NSW 30:10 
40 Mikayla Ireland 2006 TAS 30:24 
41 Emma Wheadon 2005 NSW 30:57 
42 Emilie Hutt 2005 QLD 31:20 
43 Hannah Jarvis 2006 NSW 32:03 
44 Emily OBrien 2005 QLD 32:12 
45 Lucy Hall 2006 NSW 34:37 
 Charlotte Jackson 2006 VIC DNS 
 Angelina Wilson 2006 TAS DNS 
 Charli-Rose Carlyon 2005 WA DNS 
 



Teams 
1 Queensland  QLD 6pts 
 Gretta Johnson 2006 
 Kobi Walker 2006 
 Tess Hannigan 2006 
2 Victoria  VIC 15pts 
 Gabrielle Vincent 2006 
 Lara Sacaner 2006 
 Bridie Hill 2005 
3 New South Wales  NSW 24pts 
 Keira Bauer 2006 
 Caitlyn Tan 2005 
 Georgia Phillips 2006 
 



4KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 18 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Teyvia Williams 2007 VIC 16:01 
2 Imogen Baker 2007 VIC 16:13 
3 Annabelle Miller 2007 NSW 16:14 
4 Claudia Meaker 2007 NSW 16:17 
5 Kyah Anderson 2007 QLD 16:22 
6 Zoe Honeybrook 2007 ACT 16:37 
7 Poppy Nivarovich 2007 VIC 16:55 
8 Orla Shackcloth 2007 VIC 17:00 
9 Zoe Woods 2007 NSW 17:02 
10 Lara Smyth 2007 VIC 17:04 
11 Ava Garnys 2007 NSW 17:06 
12 Sienna Scahill 2007 NSW 17:12 
13 Sarah Baker 2007 NSW 17:15 
14 Rachel White 2007 VIC 17:24 
15 Hannah Rusmir 2007 VIC 17:27 
16 Aspen Lambert 2007 NSW 17:29 
17 Lily O'Reilly 2007 NSW 17:29 
18 Olivia O'Kelly 2007 NSW 17:31 
19 Madeline Taylor 2007 WA 17:32 
20 Sophia Slater 2007 NSW 17:38 
21 Sophie Marshall 2007 TAS 17:40 
22 Matilda Cole 2007 ACT 17:43 
23 Sienna Pitcher 2007 NSW 17:44 
24 Zara Campbell 2007 NSW 17:51 
25 Ruby Fry 2007 NSW 17:53 
26 Suzanna Mavromihalis 2007 VIC 17:55 
27 Maggie Clatworthy 2007 VIC 18:05 
28 Ariana Reeve 2007 TAS 18:09 
29 Gwen Watson 2007 QLD 18:10 
30 Matilda Lee 2007 QLD 18:21 
31 Abbi O'Shea 2007 QLD 18:28 
32 Lauren Hanna 2007 VIC 18:30 
33 Mackenzi Schefe 2007 QLD 18:35 
34 Zoe Pearce 2007 NSW 18:45 
35 Ella Colusso 2007 NSW 18:49 
36 Akira Little 2007 VIC 18:56 
37 Kaylah Bennett 2007 NSW 18:59 
38 Hannah Frankcombe 2007 TAS 19:00 
39 Analiese Murphy 2007 QLD 19:05 
40 Jemima Lennon 2007 TAS 19:11 
41 Ella Knox 2007 QLD 19:14 
42 Rhiana Lum 2007 NSW 19:27 
43 Phoebe Grocholsky 2007 NSW 19:44 
44 Sophie Hunt 2007 QLD 19:58 
45 Ava Foley 2007 NSW 21:39 
 Emma Henkel 2007 SA DNF 
 Sari Patterson 2007 QLD DNS 
 Jessica Smith 2007 TAS DNS 
 Genevieve Nihill 2007 VIC DNS 
 Charlotte Smyth 2008 ACT DNS 
 



Teams 
1 Victoria  VIC 9pts 
 Teyvia Williams 2007 
 Imogen Baker 2007 
 Poppy Nivarovich 2007 
2 New South Wales  NSW 14pts 
 Annabelle Miller 2007 
 Claudia Meaker 2007 
 Zoe Woods 2007 
3 Queensland  QLD 26pts 
 Kyah Anderson 2007 
 Gwen Watson 2007 
 Matilda Lee 2007 
4 Tasmania  TAS 29pts 
 Sophie Marshall 2007 
 Ariana Reeve 2007 
 Hannah Frankcombe 2007 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 17 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Piper Simpson 2008 NSW 16:38 
2 Tessa Ebert 2008 SA 16:42 
3 Madison King 2008 VIC 16:43 
4 Matilda Richards 2008 NSW 16:45 
5 Abbey Reid 2008 VIC 16:50 
6 Emily Rogers 2008 NSW 16:51 
7 Erin Marriner 2008 VIC 16:58 
8 Natasha Gurtler 2008 VIC 17:05 
9 Rosie Boyn 2008 NSW 17:06 
10 Bonnie Burt 2008 VIC 17:13 
11 Pipi Te Pania 2008 NSW 17:14 
12 Sophia Jordan 2008 QLD 17:19 
13 Ashley Fehlberg 2008 TAS 17:22 
14 Charli Spies 2008 QLD 17:25 
15 Scarlett Whyte 2008 WA 17:25 
16 Sophia Donnellan 2008 QLD 17:28 
17 Leanne Ellis 2008 VIC 17:33 
18 Cate Giason 2008 NSW 17:35 
19 Saffron Miller 2008 SA 17:41 
20 Lara Wannenburgh 2008 QLD 17:43 
21 Sarah Heyden 2008 WA 17:44 
22 Emilia Rossi 2008 VIC 17:46 
23 Gypsy Waterson 2008 NSW 17:47 
24 Romy Vickers 2008 QLD 17:49 
25 Emerson Leadbeatter 2008 NSW 17:50 
26 Zara Heath 2008 QLD 17:51 
27 Imogen Howard 2008 NSW 17:58 
28 Mikayla McLean 2008 NSW 18:00 
29 Lelle Kovacs 2008 VIC 18:03 
30 Lucy Kearney 2008 VIC 18:04 
31 Holly Makaay 2008 VIC 18:07 
32 Grace Fisher 2008 NSW 18:09 
33 Eve O'Connor 2008 VIC 18:11 
34 Emily McLaren 2008 NSW 18:16 



35 Evie Borg 2008 NSW 18:17 
36 Madeleine Pink 2008 WA 18:19 
37 Matilda Duhig 2008 QLD 18:24 
38 Adelle Parkinson-Need 2008 SA 18:26 
39 Stephanie Lu 2008 QLD 18:28 
40 Maria Burton-Jones 2008 QLD 18:29 
41 Zara Moore 2008 QLD 18:39 
42 Lily Cooney 2008 NSW 18:53 
43 Elke McAuley 2008 QLD 18:53 
44 Sophia Keating 2008 QLD 18:55 
45 Jemima Stagg 2008 WA 19:06 
46 Saskia Gibbs 2008 SA 19:08 
47 Zoe Harrison 2008 WA 19:22 
48 Sophie Kenafacke 2008 VIC 19:45 
49 Aurora de Boer 2008 TAS 19:48 
50 Imogen Glew 2008 WA 19:48 
51 Jess Williams 2008 ACT 19:49 
52 Chloe Grogan 2008 NSW 19:52 
53 Alet Le Grange 2008 TAS 21:28 
 Lucy Cleveland 2008 VIC DNF 
 Nancy Newton 2008 NSW DNS 
 Sarah Fitzpatrick 2008 VIC DNS 
 
Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 11pts 
 Piper Simpson 2008 
 Matilda Richards 2008 
 Emily Rogers 2008 
2 Victoria  VIC 15pts 
 Madison King 2008 
 Abbey Reid 2008 
 Erin Marriner 2008 
3 Queensland  QLD 30pts 
 Sophia Jordan 2008 
 Charli Spies 2008 
 Sophia Donnellan 2008 
4 South Australia  SA 31pts 
 Tessa Ebert 2008 
 Saffron Miller 2008 
 Adelle Parkinson-Need 2008 
5 Western Australia  WA 40pts 
 Scarlett Whyte 2008 
 Sarah Heyden 2008 
 Madeleine Pink 2008 
6 Tasmania  TAS 44pts 
 Ashley Fehlberg 2008 
 Aurora de Boer 2008 
 Alet Le Grange 2008 
 



4KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 16 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Emma Fryga 2009 QLD 15:58 
2 Savannah Bush 2009 QLD 16:28 
3 Mia Caple 2009 QLD 16:40 
4 Jessica Kann 2009 NSW 16:44 
5 Edith McKerracher 2009 ACT 16:48 
6 Jasmine Hume 2009 VIC 16:49 
7 Helena Butler 2009 QLD 16:49 
8 Philippa Quarrell 2009 NSW 16:50 
9 Monique Williams 2009 VIC 17:03 
10 PIppa Schwarz 2009 NSW 17:04 
11 Georgie Burg 2009 QLD 17:13 
12 Ruby Callahan 2009 VIC 17:13 
13 Tilly Williams 2009 VIC 17:15 
14 Abigail Barnes 2009 QLD 17:17 
15 Chloe Dartnall 2009 WA 17:19 
16 Addison Houslip 2009 QLD 17:21 
17 Sophia Brown 2009 WA 17:22 
18 Sophie Hufton 2009 NSW 17:22 
19 Ava Knox 2009 QLD 17:24 
20 Bridgette Williams 2009 VIC 17:30 
21 Emily Boyd 2009 QLD 17:35 
22 Mia Bridgland 2009 NSW 17:39 
23 Eva Nicol-Rann 2009 QLD 17:40 
24 Eva Gawel 2009 NSW 17:40 
25 Olivia McCay 2009 WA 17:42 
26 Rose Jarvis 2009 VIC 17:46 
27 Chelsea Tickell 2009 VIC 17:47 
28 Annabelle Marie Roberts 2009 VIC 17:48 
29 Saana Jayasinghe 2009 VIC 17:49 
30 Zahli Wescombe 2009 TAS 17:59 
31 Grace Adams 2009 QLD 18:01 
32 Charlotte King 2009 WA 18:04 
33 Amali Torney 2009 VIC 18:12 
34 Sienna Barr 2009 QLD 18:16 
35 Maddison Crotty 2009 VIC 18:18 
36 Julia Meaker 2009 NSW 18:19 
37 Lily Sproule 2009 NSW 18:19 
38 Mia Guillergan 2009 NSW 18:26 
39 Chloe Horsman 2009 TAS 18:28 
40 Charlotte Hussein 2009 NSW 18:34 
41 Sienna Phillips 2009 NSW 18:55 
42 Chanel Charles 2009 TAS 18:56 
43 Jemima Lord 2009 VIC 18:59 
44 Lara Hathorn 2009 NSW 19:00 
45 Amarli Palmer 2009 TAS 19:12 
46 Gretchen Creighton 2009 ACT 19:13 
47 Elise Dandie 2009 SA 19:18 
48 Makenzi Aloi 2009 WA 19:35 
49 Harriet Sproule 2009 TAS 19:42 
50 Hazel Blackwood 2009 NSW 19:57 
51 Naomi Karczub 2009 WA 20:18 
52 Riya Singh 2009 NSW 20:25 



53 Isabella Patten 2009 TAS 20:27 
54 Amelie Hotker 2009 SA 20:43 
55 Jazlyn Reid 2009 NSW 21:20 
 Madigan Carroll 2009 VIC DNF 
 Bronte Scahill 2009 NSW DNF 
 Grace Graafsma 2009 VIC DNS 
 Lucy Borrack 2009 VIC DNS 
 Indiana Cole 2009 NSW DNS 
 Keira Patterson 2009 WA DNS 
 
Teams 
1 Queensland  QLD 6pts 
 Emma Fryga 2009 
 Savannah Bush 2009 
 Mia Caple 2009 
2 New South Wales  NSW 16pts 
 Jessica Kann 2009 
 Philippa Quarrell 2009 
 PIppa Schwarz 2009 
3 Victoria  VIC 23pts 
 Monique Williams 2009 
 Ruby Callahan 2009 
 Tilly Williams 2009 
4 Western Australia  WA 33pts 
 Chloe Dartnall 2009 
 Sophia Brown 2009 
 Olivia McCay 2009 
5 Tasmania  TAS 42pts 
 Zahli Wescombe 2009 
 Chloe Horsman 2009 
 Chanel Charles 2009 



 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 15 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Eliza Lawton 2010 NSW 15:45 
2 Layla White 2010 NSW 16:52 
3 Sophie Polkinghorne 2010 NSW 17:05 
4 Isobel Rhodes 2010 VIC 17:05 
5 Lia Watters 2010 WA 17:06 
6 Taylor Traecey 2010 NSW 17:10 
7 Cassandra Servadei 2010 VIC 17:14 
8 Lola Wight 2010 QLD 17:18 
9 Grace Lewis 2010 WA 17:23 
10 Molly Bremner 2010 VIC 17:25 
11 Aliyah Bennett 2010 NSW 17:33 
12 Matilda Johnson 2010 VIC 17:34 
13 Zoe St John 2010 QLD 17:41 
14 Lauren Tay 2010 VIC 17:42 
15 Aria Violini 2010 VIC 17:43 
16 Ella Cosgrave 2010 QLD 17:45 
17 Elizabeth Craig 2010 VIC 17:47 
18 Evie Wright 2010 QLD 17:52 
19 Addison Attrill 2010 QLD 18:03 
20 Madeleine Kearney 2010 VIC 18:04 
21 Grace Robinson 2010 VIC 18:05 
22 Dorota Trebulova 2010 NSW 18:05 
23 Madeleine Sekias 2010 VIC 18:08 
24 Emma Walton 2010 NSW 18:09 
25 Jemima Lloyd 2010 NSW 18:11 
26 Annabelle Jessup 2010 NSW 18:13 
27 Poppy Edwards 2010 NSW 18:14 
28 Riddhi Mehta 2010 VIC 18:17 
29 Ruby Cameron 2010 NSW 18:18 
30 Ania Cole 2010 NSW 18:20 
31 Sasha Josipovic 2010 QLD 18:20 
31 Ysabella Tomkins 2010 QLD 18:20 
33 Eliza Williams 2010 NSW 18:23 
34 Ava Fisher 2010 WA 18:23 
35 Zara Beveridge 2010 QLD 18:44 
36 Eve Hendy-Mowat 2010 QLD 18:51 
37 Ava Marschke 2010 QLD 18:57 
38 Mia Fehlberg 2010 TAS 19:01 
39 Leila Bruce 2010 VIC 19:06 
40 Amber Rodan 2010 WA 19:09 
41 Zara Skinner 2010 VIC 19:11 
42 Ginger Gleeson 2010 WA 19:19 
43 Libby Crispin 2010 TAS 19:20 
44 Isabel Chudley 2010 NSW 19:27 
45 Ellie Williams 2010 SA 19:27 
46 Laura Bray 2010 QLD 19:36 
47 Hannah Hussein 2010 NSW 19:40 
48 Cecilia 'Cessy' Clissold 2010 VIC 19:52 
49 Sienna Sukh 2010 NSW 20:03 
50 Chloe Ryan 2010 QLD 20:04 
51 Maddison Ross 2010 NSW 20:12 



52 Olive Kwan 2010 TAS 20:17 
53 Lucy Meikle 2010 TAS 20:19 
54 Grace Andre 2010 SA 20:32 
55 Kate Savage 2010 TAS 20:48 
56 Rosa Lucas 2010 SA 20:58 
 Pinipa Liyanage 2010 ACT DNF 
 
Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 8 pts 
 Eliza Lawton 2010 
 Sophie Polkinghorne 2010 
 Taylor Traecey 2010 
2 Victoria  VIC 18pts 
 Isobel Rhodes 2010 
 Cassandra Servadei 2010 
 Molly Bremner 2010 
3 Western Australia  WA 24pts 
 Lia Watters 2010 
 Grace Lewis 2010 
 Ava Fisher 2010 
4 Queensland  QLD 28pts 
 Lola Wight 2010 
 Zoe St John 2010 
 Ella Cosgrave 2010 
5 Tasmania  TAS 43pts 
 Mia Fehlberg 2010 
 Libby Crispin 2010 
 Olive Kwan 2010 
6 South Australia  SA 50pts 
 Ellie Williams 2010 
 Grace Andre 2010 
 Rosa Lucas 2010 
 



3KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 14 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Amelia Sheridan 2011 SA 12:00 
2 Ivy Strawhorn 2011 SA 12:05 
3 Ronia Warszawska 2011 NSW 12:05 
4 Ruth Costello 2011 NSW 12:06 
5 Violette Smith 2011 SA 12:27 
6 Indiana Stinton 2011 QLD 12:28 
7 Gemma De Villiers 2011 QLD 12:30 
8 Gemma Dixon 2011 NSW 12:46 
9 Amelia Mandalinic 2011 NSW 12:48 
10 Siena Picton 2011 QLD 12:51 
11 Gabrielle Kranen 2011 QLD 12:52 
12 Alexis Tague 2011 NSW 12:52 
13 Sienna Mumme 2011 VIC 12:54 
14 Tilly Williams 2011 SA 12:57 
15 Chloe Baldock 2011 VIC 12:57 
16 Mya Heath 2011 QLD 12:58 
17 Alana Lulli 2011 NSW 13:00 
18 Bella-Rose Park 2011 QLD 13:01 
19 Ella Fallen 2011 VIC 13:04 
20 Sadie Bird 2011 VIC 13:06 
21 Charlotte Snelling 2011 QLD 13:06 
22 Ella Mayes 2011 QLD 13:08 
23 Gabrielle Moller 2011 NSW 13:09 
24 Ruby Dunlavie 2011 QLD 13:10 
25 Alessandra McWilliam 2011 NSW 13:12 
26 Chloe Smith 2011 NSW 13:22 
27 Ella Dorey 2011 QLD 13:24 
28 Arabella East 2011 VIC 13:25 
29 Paige Tuddenham 2011 VIC 13:26 
30 Allie Terkildsen 2011 NSW 13:27 
31 Alexandra Dogan 2011 QLD 13:28 
32 Sophia Squires 2011 NSW 13:31 
33 Ava Brennan 2011 WA 13:36 
34 Teagan Smullen 2011 VIC 13:39 
35 Lucy Reed 2011 VIC 13:43 
36 Bridgette Cincotta 2011 VIC 13:44 
37 Grace Richter 2011 WA 13:45 
38 Eva Chester 2011 SA 13:46 
39 Quinn Bandarage 2011 WA 13:46 
40 Saoirse Fowler 2011 WA 13:47 
41 Octavia Farfaglia 2011 VIC 13:47 
42 Adianca Brummer 2011 WA 13:48 
43 Fiona Hao 2011 WA 13:50 
44 Leni Hartley 2011 VIC 13:51 
45 Abigail Bassos 2011 VIC 13:56 
46 Payton Kavanagh 2011 WA 13:57 
47 Erin O'Hare 2011 WA 13:59 
48 Charlie Slater 2011 NSW 14:06 
49 Victoria Woodham 2011 TAS 14:07 
50 Amelia Watson 2011 TAS 14:20 
51 Hayley Redman 2011 SA 14:23 
52 Hannah Maslen 2011 WA 14:41 



53 Matilda George 2011 SA 14:53 
54 Sarah Horsman 2011 TAS 14:56 
55 Sky Bestley Toman 2011 TAS 15:01 
56 Ebony Klem 2011 ACT 16:00 
57 Pippa Tooth 2011 ACT 16:24 
58 Evie Millsom 2011 VIC 16:25 
 Olivia Kalamvokis 2011 NSW DNS 
 Darcy Costello 2011 NSW DNS 
 
Teams 
1 South Australia  SA 8pts 
 Amelia Sheridan 2011 
 Ivy Strawhorn 2011 
 Violette Smith 2011 
2 New South Wales  NSW 15pts 
 Ronia Warszawska 2011 
 Ruth Costello 2011 
 Gemma Dixon 2011 
3 Queensland  QLD 22pts 
 Indiana Stinton 2011 
 Gemma De Villiers 2011 
 Siena Picton 2011 
4 Victoria  VIC 33pts 
 Sienna Mumme 2011 
 Chloe Baldock 2011 
 Ella Fallen 2011 
5 Western Australia  WA 42pts 
 Ava Brennan 2011 
 Grace Richter 2011 
 Quinn Bandarage 2011 
6 Tasmania  TAS 51pts 
 Victoria Woodham 2011 
 Amelia Watson 2011 
 Sarah Horsman 2011 
 



3KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 13 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Heidi Mitchell 2012 VIC 12:08 
2 Lucinda Barnes 2012 QLD 12:12 
3 Addie Taylor 2012 VIC 12:23 
4 Grace Scott 2012 QLD 12:34 
5 Victoria Huang 2012 QLD 12:40 
6 Eva Flint 2012 SA 12:44 
7 Sophie Doyle 2012 QLD 12:46 
8 Chloe Grund 2012 VIC 12:49 
9 Kyah Ryals 2012 NSW 12:52 
10 Rosie Connolly 2012 WA 12:53 
11 Violet Ward 2012 QLD 13:07 
12 Talia Hassan 2012 NSW 13:14 
13 Harper Frazer 2012 VIC 13:17 
14 Charlotte Staaks 2012 VIC 13:19 
15 Halle Cygler 2012 QLD 13:20 
16 Eliza Ayres 2012 VIC 13:24 
17 Beatrice Garnys 2012 NSW 13:26 
18 Portia Salter 2012 NSW 13:32 
19 Valerie Pickup 2012 NSW 13:38 
20 Isabella Welch 2012 QLD 13:39 
21 Alessia McGrath 2012 VIC 13:40 
22 Olivia Boulton 2012 NSW 13:40 
23 Sophie Martin 2012 QLD 13:41 
24 Allegra Tieman 2012 VIC 13:41 
25 Hayley Preston 2012 NSW 13:42 
26 Frankie Hyde 2012 VIC 13:43 
27 Claudia Lekieffre 2012 QLD 13:45 
28 Estella Uhlmann 2012 QLD 13:48 
29 Eva Pfitzner 2012 SA 13:49 
30 Harriet Henderson 2012 VIC 13:53 
31 Tilly Morton 2012 VIC 13:59 
32 Aiva Byers 2012 QLD 13:59 
33 Yuki Braybrook 2012 VIC 14:14 
34 Saleena Ramboer 2012 ACT 14:15 
35 Isabella Ebbott 2012 QLD 14:18 
36 Stella Knighton 2012 TAS 14:20 
37 Evie Tucker 2012 TAS 14:21 
38 Aria Calabro 2012 NSW 14:25 
39 Savannah Prime 2012 NSW 14:26 
40 Matilda-Holly Marks 2012 NSW 14:29 
41 Elyse Victoria Walker 2012 NSW 14:30 
42 Sophie Rayner 2012 TAS 14:38 
43 Josie Groves 2012 TAS 15:01 
44 Lola Becker 2012 VIC 15:10 
45 Isabel Winsbury 2012 ACT 15:14 
46 Madeleine Sinquin van Santen 2012 TAS 15:16 
47 Holly Robinson 2012 WA 15:32 
48 Scarlett Lang 2012 ACT 15:47 
49 Indi Dodd 2012 TAS 16:09 
50 Emily Pink 2012 WA 16:11 
 Clarice McKerracher 2012 ACT DNF 
 Shani Botha 2012 TAS DNS 



 
Teams 
1 Victoria  VIC 10pts 
 Heidi Mitchell 2012 
 Addie Taylor 2012 
 Chloe Grund 2012 
2 Queensland  QLD 11pts 
 Lucinda Barnes 2012 
 Grace Scott 2012 
 Victoria Huang 2012 
3 New South Wales  NSW 26pts 
 Kyah Ryals 2012 
 Talia Hassan 2012 
 Beatrice Garnys 2012 
4 Tasmania  TAS 39pts 
 Stella Knighton 2012 
 Evie Tucker 2012 
 Sophie Rayner 2012 
5 Western Australia  WA 42pts 
 Rosie Connolly 2012 
 Holly Robinson 2012 
 Emily Pink 2012 
6 Aust Capital Territory  ACT 43pts 
 Saleena Ramboer 2012 
 Isabel Winsbury 2012 
 Scarlett Lang 2012 
 



3KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 12 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Arianna Calavrias 2013 NSW 12:54 
2 Viktorie Trebulova 2013 NSW 12:59 
3 Stella Mace 2013 QLD 13:10 
4 Annie Dziubinski 2013 NSW 13:15 
5 Beatrice Emanuel 2013 NSW 13:28 
6 Ava MacGowan 2013 VIC 13:29 
7 Melody Chambers 2013 QLD 13:30 
8 Vivienne Baker 2013 VIC 13:31 
9 Milanke Haasbroek 2013 VIC 13:31 
10 Sophie Greig 2013 QLD 13:32 
11 Lea Alkassem 2013 NSW 13:36 
12 Lyla Edwards 2013 VIC 13:37 
13 Olive Barrett 2013 QLD 13:40 
14 Liya Dagher 2013 NSW 13:48 
15 Grace Baldock 2013 VIC 13:48 
16 Chianne Walker 2013 NSW 13:51 
17 Ruby Greenhill 2013 TAS 13:52 
18 Kirralea Baker 2013 QLD 13:58 
19 Grace Hinder 2013 TAS 14:00 
20 Sarah Covich 2013 NSW 14:01 
21 Hope Henry 2013 VIC 14:02 
22 Jenna Haydon 2013 NSW 14:06 
23 Feriel Besodi Boujemaoui 2013 NSW 14:13 
24 Laura Cunha 2013 TAS 14:16 
25 Eva Forshaw 2013 TAS 14:18 
26 Milana Farfaglia 2013 VIC 14:19 
27 Harriet Findlay 2013 VIC 14:20 
28 Grace Dixon 2013 QLD 14:26 
29 Lillian Carpenter 2013 QLD 14:28 
30 Anni Clarke 2013 VIC 14:32 
31 Indiana O'Brien 2013 VIC 14:35 
32 Penny Schmidt 2013 QLD 14:38 
33 Lilly-Rose Waara 2013 QLD 14:38 
34 Mikayla Szelag 2013 SA 14:39 
35 Athena Wilce-Irwin 2013 QLD 14:46 
36 Ayla York 2013 ACT 14:53 
37 Felicity Rudd 2013 NSW 14:58 
38 Lilah Viney 2013 VIC 15:12 
39 Sachi Davidson 2013 VIC 15:13 
40 Mackenzie Ottaway 2013 WA 15:17 
41 Maddyson Dick 2013 WA 15:25 
42 Khloe Collidge 2013 TAS 15:27 
43 Tilly Larkin 2013 QLD 15:36 
44 Aurora Vergers 2013 QLD 15:44 
45 Evie Commons 2013 WA 15:57 
46 Makenzie Sillitto 2013 WA 16:01 
47 Sofia Raja-Snijder 2013 WA 17:13 
48 Alexandra Summers 2013 TAS 19:07 
 Alana Gibb 2013 NSW DNS 
 



Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 7pts 
 Arianna Calavrias 2013 
 Viktorie Trebulova 2013 
 Annie Dziubinski 2013 
2 Queensland  QLD 18pts 
 Stella Mace 2013 
 Melody Chambers 2013 
 Sophie Greig 2013 
3 Victoria  VIC 20pts 
 Ava MacGowan 2013 
 Vivienne Baker 2013 
 Milanke Haasbroek 2013 
4 Tasmania  TAS 33pts 
 Ruby Greenhill 2013 
 Grace Hinder 2013 
 Laura Cunha 2013 
5 Western Australia  WA 42pts 
 Mackenzie Ottaway 2013 
 Maddyson Dick 2013 
 Evie Commons 2013 
 



2KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 11 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Josephine Han 2014 NSW 8:49 
2 Asher Simpson 2014 NSW 9:02 
3 Callie Simpson 2014 NSW 9:04 
4 Mia Parker 2014 QLD 9:08 
5 Scout Koernig 2014 NSW 9:17 
6 Cleo McArthur 2014 NSW 9:20 
7 Caitlin Butler 2014 NSW 9:28 
8 Savannah Shevlin 2014 QLD 9:33 
9 Jerico Hayllar 2014 NSW 9:38 
10 Grace Coleman 2014 NSW 9:38 
11 Maya Brown 2014 QLD 9:40 
12 Lilyana Ozoux 2014 QLD 9:41 
13 Sasha Forshaw 2014 TAS 9:43 
14 Eva Hurley 2014 QLD 9:44 
15 Katie Hyde 2014 TAS 9:45 
16 Tia Carroll 2014 QLD 9:48 
17 Elizabeth Titus 2014 QLD 9:48 
18 Leila Dubiczki 2014 QLD 9:51 
19 Jessica Gorham 2014 QLD 9:54 
20 Mia Silvester 2014 WA 9:54 
21 Mabel Stepanovski 2014 NSW 9:56 
22 Frida Leigh-Young 2014 NSW 10:05 
23 Pippy Belsham 2014 QLD 10:06 
24 Amelia Ouwendyk 2014 WA 10:07 
25 Franki Christopher 2014 QLD 10:09 
26 Esther Krom 2014 TAS 10:12 
27 Audrey Lines 2014 NSW 10:15 
28 Olivia Toffoli 2014 WA 10:17 
29 Tatum Smith 2014 TAS 10:20 
30 Eve Kingston 2014 QLD 10:22 
31 Annaliese Lulli 2014 NSW 10:23 
32 Evie Glover 2014 TAS 11:00 
33 Samantha Ramboer 2014 ACT 11:02 
34 Zoe Shieffelbein 2014 WA 11:05 
35 Indie-Rose Szczerbanik 2014 NSW 11:19 
36 Aria Dimmer 2014 WA 11:29 
37 Maddison Rout 2014 WA 13:24 
 



Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 6pts 
 Josephine Han 2014 
 Asher Simpson 2014 
 Callie Simpson 2014 
2 Queensland  QLD 15pts 
 Mia Parker 2014 
 Savannah Shevlin 2014 
 Maya Brown 2014 
3 Tasmania  TAS 26pts 
 Sasha Forshaw 2014 
 Katie Hyde 2014 
 Esther Krom 2014 
4 Western Australia  WA 31pts 
 Mia Silvester 2014 
 Amelia Ouwendyk 2014 
 Olivia Toffoli 2014 
 



10KM CROSS COUNTRY - Senior Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Seth O'Donnell 2001 VIC 33:19 
2 Edward Marks 2001 VIC 33:20 
3 Haftu Strintzos 1999 VIC 33:26 
4 Isaac Heyne 2000 SA 33:35 
5 Tim Vincent 1998 QLD 33:59 
6 Liam Adams 1986 VIC 34:17 
7 Luke Hince 2002 NSW 34:22 
8 Logan Janetzki 2004 VIC 34:25 
9 Ed Goddard 1997 NSW 34:36 
10 Benjamin Stevens 2002 VIC 34:45 
11 Hamish Longworth 2002 NSW 34:45 
12 Daniel Dreher 2002 ACT 34:47 
13 Lachlan Townsend 2003 NSW 34:49 
14 Samuel Clifford 2002 TAS 34:59 
15 Rohan Hickey 2002 QLD 35:07 
16 Matthew Buckell 2002 VIC 35:10 
17 Michael Kernahan 1996 VIC 35:33 
18 Connor Latouf 2002 QLD 35:41 
19 Nathan Stoate 1999 VIC 35:46 
20 Shaun Harris 2003 ACT 36:00 
21 Ciaran Rushton 2004 NSW 36:06 
22 James Hansen 1993 TAS 36:14 
23 Logan Campbell 2004 NSW 36:21 
24 Aidan Hobbs 1986 QLD 36:24 
25 Thomas Wilson 1997 TAS 36:33 
26 Dezmond Cutter 2003 QLD 36:34 
27 Drew Fryer 2001 NSW 36:35 
28 Connor Whiteley 1999 NSW 36:49 
29 Benjamin Bishop 2001 NSW 37:07 
30 Zac Connell 2003 SA 37:09 
31 Cooper Giles 2003 SA 37:13 
32 Harry Rattray 1999 QLD 37:16 
33 Nick Earl 1984 TAS 37:27 
34 Bailey Giles 2003 SA 37:53 
35 Harrison Wade 1999 SA 38:02 
36 Riley Niven 2003 QLD 38:06 
37 Lachlan Stanfield 2004 NSW 38:08 
38 Julian Tubman 1997 QLD 38:12 
39 Walter Boehme 2001 QLD 38:14 
40 Adam Schaffer 1999 NSW 38:16 
41 David Thomas 1982 TAS 38:20 
42 Brian Kiplagat 1997 SA 38:27 
43 Phil McConnon 1992 TAS 38:42 
44 Lachlan Whitnell 2004 WA 39:13 
45 Isaac Shaw 2004 NSW 39:56 
46 Tom Marr 1997 TAS 40:20 
47 Sam Maxwell 1987 WA 40:21 
48 Cameron Garside 2002 WA 40:43 
49 Ben Stoner 2004 WA 42:04 
50 John Winsbury 1975 ACT 43:53 
51 Joshua Febey 1997 TAS 44:31 
52 Cameron Sparkes 1991 SA 45:30 



 Sebastian Havens 2003 USYD DNF 
 Jack Bruce 1994 QLD DNS 
 Gabriel Dennison 1997 TAS DNS 
 Ben Covington 1995 TAS DNS 
 Nathan Breen 1997 NSW DNS 
 Simon Hosking 2003 ACT DNS 
 
Teams 
1 Victoria  VIC 15pts 
 Seth O'Donnell 2001 
 Haftu Strintzos 1999 
 Liam Adams 1986 
 Logan Janetzki 2004 
2 New South Wales  NSW 33pts 
 Luke Hince 2002 
 Ed Goddard 1997 
 Hamish Longworth 2002 
 Lachlan Townsend 2003 
3 Queensland  QLD 44pts 
 Tim Vincent 1998 
 Rohan Hickey 2002 
 Connor Latouf 2002 
 Aidan Hobbs 1986 
4 South Australia  SA 58pts 
 Isaac Heyne 2000 
 Zac Connell 2003 
 Cooper Giles 2003 
 Bailey Giles 2003 
5 Tasmania  TAS 60pts 
 Samuel Clifford 2002 
 James Hansen 1993 
 Thomas Wilson 1997 
 Nick Earl 1984 
6 Western Australia  WA 90pts 
 Lachlan Whitnell 2004 
 Sam Maxwell 1987 
 Cameron Garside 2002 
 Ben Stoner 2004 
 



10KM CROSS COUNTRY – Under 23 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Luke Hince 2002 NSW 34:22 
2 Logan Janetzki 2004 VIC 34:25 
3 Benjamin Stevens 2002 VIC 34:45 
4 Hamish Longworth 2002 NSW 34:45 
5 Daniel Dreher 2002 ACT 34:47 
6 Lachlan Townsend 2003 NSW 34:49 
7 Samuel Clifford 2002 TAS 34:59 
8 Rohan Hickey 2002 QLD 35:07 
9 Matthew Buckell 2002 VIC 35:10 
10 Connor Latouf 2002 QLD 35:41 
11 Shaun Harris 2003 ACT 36:00 
12 Ciaran Rushton 2004 NSW 36:06 
13 Logan Campbell 2004 NSW 36:21 
14 Dezmond Cutter 2003 QLD 36:34 
15 Zac Connell 2003 SA 37:09 
16 Cooper Giles 2003 SA 37:13 
17 Bailey Giles 2003 SA 37:53 
18 Riley Niven 2003 QLD 38:06 
19 Lachlan Stanfield 2004 NSW 38:08 
20 Lachlan Whitnell 2004 WA 39:13 
21 Isaac Shaw 2004 NSW 39:56 
22 Cameron Garside 2002 WA 40:43 
23 Ben Stoner 2004 WA 42:04 
 Sebastian Havens 2003 USYD DNF 
 Simon Hosking 2003 ACT DNS 
 
10KM CROSS COUNTRY – UniSport Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Lachlan Townsend 2003 USYD 34:49 
2 Rohan Hickey 2002 UQ 35:07 
3 Drew Fryer 2001 USYD 36:35 
4 Benjamin Bishop 2001 USYD 37:07 
5 Walter Boehme 2001 UQ 38:14 
6 Adam Schaffer 1999 USYD 38:16 
 Sebastian Havens 2003 USYD DNF 
 



6KM CROSS COUNTRY (reduced from 8km due to weather) - Under 20 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Torben Roberts 2005 SA 21:51 
2 Aidan Velten 2005 VIC 21:52 
3 John Maguire 2005 ACT 21:53 
4 Yohanes Asmare 2006 ETH 21:57 
5 Oliver Neate 2006 NSW 22:05 
6 Charlie Moore 2006 QLD 22:07 
7 Isaac Bonsey 2005 TAS 22:13 
8 Archie Ridgway 2005 NSW 22:15 
9 Padraig Heffernan 2006 QLD 22:18 
10 Harrison Phillips 2006 NSW 22:21 
11 Alexander Angus 2005 VIC 22:22 
12 Jamie Blackburn 2005 VIC 22:26 
13 James Cruse 2006 VIC 22:29 
14 Oliver Ham 2005 NSW 22:29 
15 Ethan McKenzie 2005 NSW 22:30 
16 James Frankcombe 2005 TAS 22:35 
17 Kye Lowth 2006 QLD 22:36 
18 Campbell Groves 2006 NSW 22:36 
19 Connor Whittet 2005 QLD 22:36 
20 Tom Millard 2005 WA 22:39 
21 Harrison Baxter 2006 NSW 22:52 
22 Marlgun Wagner 2005 VIC 22:55 
23 Charles Chandler 2006 VIC 22:59 
24 Benjamin Mornane 2005 VIC 23:10 
25 Will Lovett 2005 VIC 23:15 
26 Cameron Burnett 2005 NSW 23:16 
27 Jacob Howard 2005 WA 23:16 
28 Rylan Semenas 2005 ACT 23:18 
29 Evander Scott 2005 VIC 23:18 
30 Rory Vial 2006 VIC 23:24 
31 Casey Atkinson 2006 SA 23:24 
32 Alex Rawley 2006 SA 23:30 
33 Thomas Kavanagh 2006 SA 23:33 
34 Wolfgang Cotra-Nemesi 2005 VIC 23:34 
35 Kyan Simpson 2006 QLD 23:40 
36 Jacob Gardner 2006 TAS 23:45 
37 Oscar Rayner 2005 QLD 23:54 
38 Finn Duke 2005 QLD 23:57 
39 William McAlinden 2005 WA 24:03 
40 Andrew Hellbusch 2006 WA 24:04 
41 Jacob Cheesman 2006 VIC 24:06 
42 Joseph Bebendorf 2006 QLD 24:10 
43 Lachlan How 2005 QLD 24:13 
44 Alistair Hickey 2006 QLD 24:14 
45 Jacob Shepherd 2006 ACT 24:19 
46 Logan Tickell 2006 VIC 24:33 
47 Timothy Hogno 2006 QLD 24:40 
48 Ren-Shyan Balnave 2005 NSW 24:42 
49 Lachlan Sheen 2006 TAS 24:45 
50 Noah Carter 2006 QLD 24:48 
51 Joe Hinds 2006 NSW 24:53 
52 Riley Simpson 2006 TAS 25:20 



53 William Carmichael 2005 CSU 25:24 
54 Daniel Groves 2006 VIC 25:39 
55 Will Abbott 2005 QLD 25:59 
56 Alastair Bell 2006 QLD 26:17 
57 Lucas Koh 2005 WA 26:20 
58 Joel Abbott 2005 QLD 26:27 
59 Kristian Meuwesen 2006 QLD 27:11 
60 Ross Du Toit 2006 QLD 27:34 
 Declan Somers 2006 WA DNF YC TR7.1 
 Abdulhafis Foizi 2006 QLD DNS 
 Bailey Leighton 2006 ACT DNS 
 
Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 20pts 
 Oliver Neate 2006 
 Archie Ridgway 2005 
 Harrison Phillips 2006 
2 Victoria  VIC 23pts 
 Aidan Velten 2005 
 Alexander Angus 2005 
 Jamie Blackburn 2005 
3 Queensland  QLD 26pts 
 Charlie Moore 2006 
 Padraig Heffernan 2006 
 Kye Lowth 2006 
4 South Australia  SA 36pts 
 Torben Roberts 2005 
 Casey Atkinson 2006 
 Alex Rawley 2006 
5 Tasmania  TAS 37pts 
 Isaac Bonsey 2005 
 James Frankcombe 2005 
 Jacob Gardner 2006 
6 Aust Capital Territory  ACT 40pts 
 John Maguire 2005 
 Rylan Semenas 2005 
 Jacob Shepherd 2006 
7 Western Australia  WA 49pts 
 Tom Millard 2005 
 Jacob Howard 2005 
 William McAlinden 2005 
 



6KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 18 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Kayden Elliott 2007 NSW 21:24 
2 Rhett Baker 2007 QLD 21:33 
3 Charles Barrett 2007 VIC 21:47 
4 Conor Sullivan 2007 VIC 21:54 
5 Cooper Phillips 2007 NSW 21:59 
6 Harrison Boyn 2007 NSW 22:02 
7 Asher Parkin 2007 QLD 22:05 
8 Hugh White 2007 QLD 22:10 
9 Oliver Baxter 2007 NSW 22:14 
10 Taylor Goodwin 2007 QLD 22:17 
11 Finley Symons 2007 VIC 22:26 
12 Alexander Skeffington 2007 ACT 22:30 
13 Joseph Hein 2007 NSW 22:34 
14 Oliver Moxon 2007 VIC 22:35 
15 Rohan Nairn 2007 NSW 22:37 
16 Kade Hutchinson 2007 VIC 22:40 
17 Joshua Carlin 2007 VIC 22:45 
18 Cody Sullivan 2007 NSW 22:46 
19 Macleay Kesby 2007 NSW 22:47 
20 William Barnes 2007 QLD 23:01 
21 Huon Groves 2007 NSW 23:02 
22 Alexander Cameron-Smith 2007 VIC 23:02 
23 Oscar Young 2007 TAS 23:05 
24 Coen Morgan 2007 NSW 23:10 
25 Joseph Lethlean 2007 QLD 23:13 
26 Samuel Couzens 2007 VIC 23:15 
27 Benjamin Hayes 2007 VIC 23:16 
28 Cameron Ellis 2007 VIC 23:22 
29 Joseph Jarvis 2007 NSW 23:22 
30 Beau Harvey 2007 QLD 23:31 
31 Toby Rule 2007 QLD 23:36 
32 Jack Brettell 2007 QLD 23:49 
33 Angus Byrne 2007 NSW 23:49 
34 Taj Avery 2007 NSW 23:51 
35 Jesiah Low 2007 NSW 23:52 
36 Jackson Wright 2007 VIC 23:53 
37 Cooper Provan 2007 VIC 23:55 
38 Thomas Bielby 2007 NSW 23:59 
39 Aiden Muscat 2007 VIC 24:00 
40 Lachlan Fulton 2007 VIC 24:05 
41 Robert Mumford 2007 QLD 24:08 
42 Andrew Turver 2007 VIC 24:09 
43 Hamish McLaren 2007 NSW 24:10 
44 Byron Martin 2007 WA 24:11 
45 Jack Wilson 2007 QLD 24:14 
46 Casper Greatorex 2007 QLD 24:17 
47 Cody Torney 2007 VIC 24:18 
48 Zachary Rogers 2007 QLD 24:36 
49 Julian Kelly 2007 NSW 24:42 
50 Euan Best 2007 TAS 24:43 
51 Bennie Cadel 2007 QLD 24:47 
52 William Polinelli 2007 ACT 25:22 



53 Noah Proposch 2007 TAS 25:49 
54 Alexander Kavanagh 2007 SA 25:52 
55 William Jenkinson 2007 WA 26:46 
 Kalan Luong 2007 VIC DNS 
 Oliver Thiessen 2007 TAS DNS 
 Julian McMillan 2007 NSW DNS 
 
Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 12pts 
 Kayden Elliott 2007 
 Cooper Phillips 2007 
 Harrison Boyn 2007 
2 Victoria  VIC 16pts 
 Charles Barrett 2007 
 Conor Sullivan 2007 
 Finley Symons 2007 
3 Queensland  QLD 17pts 
 Rhett Baker 2007 
 Asher Parkin 2007 
 Hugh White 2007 
4 Tasmania  TAS 33pts 
 Oscar Young 2007 
 Euan Best 2007 
 Noah Proposch 2007 
 



6KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 17 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Matthew McLachlan 2008 NSW 21:21 
2 Jack Woodberry 2008 TAS 21:21 
3 Alec Franzke 2008 VIC 21:28 
4 Ben Van Raalte 2008 SA 21:36 
5 Oliver Barker 2008 ACT 21:38 
6 Jonathan Neethling 2008 VIC 21:52 
7 Harrison McClusky 2008 NSW 22:17 
8 William Pereira 2008 TAS 22:28 
9 Jett Beck 2008 QLD 22:30 
10 Axel Bruntsch 2008 NSW 22:35 
11 Lachlan Moore 2008 QLD 22:36 
12 Joel Harlor 2008 NSW 22:39 
13 Merlin Tzaros 2008 VIC 22:41 
14 Harry Luschwitz 2008 QLD 22:44 
15 Avery McDermid 2008 VIC 22:50 
16 Nicholas McGill 2008 NSW 22:50 
17 Brayden Noonan 2008 ACT 22:51 
18 William Davies 2008 VIC 22:54 
19 Orson Adam 2008 QLD 22:56 
20 Luke Syme 2008 NSW 22:58 
21 Elijah Gosby 2008 NSW 23:00 
22 George Fowler 2008 VIC 23:04 
23 Tano-Li Quach 2008 VIC 23:05 
24 Ethan Armstrong-Bourne 2008 VIC 23:10 
25 Aiden Davis 2008 VIC 23:11 
26 Dakota Stewart 2008 QLD 23:12 
27 Harvey Hermiston 2008 QLD 23:17 
28 Cody Hoghton 2008 VIC 23:18 
29 Benjamin Woodhouse 2008 NSW 23:20 
30 Daniel Randall 2008 ACT 23:22 
31 Rhylee Stewart 2008 VIC 23:23 
32 Oliver Valentine 2008 TAS 23:24 
33 Gus Augustine 2008 VIC 23:27 
34 Barnaby George Lancaster-Simper 2008 WA 23:31 
35 Oscar McKean 2008 QLD 23:38 
36 Isaac Sontag 2008 VIC 23:42 
37 Cullen Grainger 2008 QLD 23:55 
38 Bailey Horvath 2008 QLD 23:56 
39 Zahn Spies 2008 QLD 24:00 
40 Jude Hamilton 2008 NSW 24:03 
41 Prem Hegerman 2008 NSW 24:08 
42 Matthew Stoner 2008 WA 24:09 
43 William Litchfield 2008 NSW 24:13 
44 Jackson Strawhorn 2008 SA 24:51 
45 Cooper Forward 2008 TAS 24:59 
46 Dylan Allabush 2008 NSW 25:09 
47 Solomon Tan 2008 NSW 25:13 
48 Cody Costin 2008 QLD 25:22 
49 Joshua Lubke 2008 NSW 25:25 
50 Nikolai Costa 2008 TAS 25:27 
51 Robert Shannon 2008 NSW 25:43 
52 Joel Down 2008 SA 26:02 



53 Jack Mallabone 2008 WA 27:15 
54 Oliver Golding 2008 NSW 28:01 
 Alejandro Fisher 2008 TAS DNS 
 Zac Milligan 2008 QLD DNS 
 
Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 18ps 
 Matthew McLachlan 2008 
 Harrison McClusky 2008 
 Axel Bruntsch 2008 
2 Victoria  VIC 21pts 
 Alec Franzke 2008 
 Jonathan Neethling 2008 
 Merlin Tzaros 2008 
3 Tasmania  TAS 26pts 
 Jack Woodberry 2008 
 William Pereira 2008 
 Oliver Valentine 2008 
4 Queensland  QLD 33pts 
 Jett Beck 2008 
 Lachlan Moore 2008 
 Harry Luschwitz 2008 
5 Aust Capital Territory  ACT 34pts 
 Oliver Barker 2008 
 Brayden Noonan 2008 
 Daniel Randall 2008 
6 South Australia  SA 43pts 
 Ben Van Raalte 2008 
 Jackson Strawhorn 2008 
 Joel Down 2008 
7 Western Australia  WA 56pts 
 Barnaby George Lancaster- Simper 2008 
 Matthew Stoner 2008 
 Jack Mallabone 2008 
 



4KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 16 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Kieran Shepherd 2009 ACT 14:28 
2 Cameron Bloem 2009 NSW 14:31 
3 Finn Kane 2009 VIC 14:41 
4 Jack Larner 2009 VIC 14:43 
5 Keeden Harrison 2009 NSW 14:47 
6 Alexander Eason 2009 NSW 14:59 
7 Michael Mitchell 2009 NSW 15:02 
8 Joel Denny 2009 VIC 15:03 
9 Patrick Clark 2009 ACT 15:07 
10 Wilton Townsend 2009 NSW 15:09 
11 Leo Harrington 2009 QLD 15:10 
12 Alton Freeman 2009 NSW 15:11 
13 Tristan Kidd 2009 SA 15:11 
14 Jasper Gay 2009 VIC 15:12 
15 Jerra Wright-Smith 2009 NSW 15:13 
16 Oliver Stampfl-MacDonald 2009 WA 15:15 
17 Max Bregozzo 2009 NSW 15:16 
18 Samuel Oliver 2009 NSW 15:17 
19 Connor McGreevy 2009 QLD 15:18 
20 Kazadi Kadima 2009 VIC 15:25 
21 Stirling Rolls 2009 VIC 15:26 
22 Miles Thompson 2009 VIC 15:26 
23 Brodie Batt 2009 VIC 15:28 
24 Zach Szelag 2009 SA 15:28 
25 Miles Bennett 2009 QLD 15:31 
26 Joshua Kavanagh 2009 SA 15:31 
27 Sam Meehan 2009 VIC 15:32 
28 Wade Wallis 2009 QLD 15:34 
29 Alfie Onley 2009 VIC 15:35 
30 Luca Gigliotti 2009 QLD 15:40 
31 Frederick McDonnell 2009 QLD 15:41 
32 Henry Wiseman 2009 VIC 15:44 
33 Luke Swindale 2009 QLD 15:45 
34 Jack Jenvey 2009 QLD 15:48 
35 Will Cheshire 2009 NSW 15:49 
36 Zacary Green 2009 NSW 15:49 
37 Jude Barrett 2009 VIC 15:50 
38 Henry Roberts 2009 NSW 15:52 
39 Arlo Searles 2009 QLD 15:54 
40 Noah Tarallo 2009 VIC 15:57 
41 Milton Stepanovski 2009 NSW 15:58 
42 Shreyus Arramraj 2009 SA 16:00 
43 Zachary Thomson 2009 NSW 16:04 
44 Hunter Dean 2009 TAS 16:06 
45 Owen Dixon 2009 NSW 16:07 
46 Ollie Burt 2009 VIC 16:10 
47 Zain Valibhoy 2009 WA 16:11 
48 Aden Thompson 2009 VIC 16:14 
49 Harry Hall 2009 NSW 16:17 
50 Max Dmytrenko 2009 VIC 16:20 
51 Oscar Merlin 2009 QLD 16:25 
52 Daniel Oddie 2009 SA 16:29 



53 Lachlan Hayes 2009 TAS 16:34 
54 Oliver Gartner 2009 QLD 16:45 
55 Jude Low 2009 NSW 17:03 
56 Samuel Tan 2009 NSW 17:10 
57 Thomas George 2009 SA 17:15 
58 Valentino Lopresti 2009 NSW 17:23 
59 Jett Mead 2009 NSW 17:24 
60 Timothy Hayes 2009 SA 17:32 
61 Hudson Hyland-Wealands 2009 TAS 17:41 
62 Harry Lynn 2009 VIC 17:51 
63 Isaac Kay 2009 WA 17:54 
64 Benjamin Proszenko 2009 NSW 18:16 
65 James Lynn 2009 VIC 18:22 
 
Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 10pts 
 Cameron Bloem 2009 
 Keeden Harrison 2009 
 Alexander Eason 2009 
2 Victoria  VIC 11pts 
 Finn Kane 2009 
 Jack Larner 2009 
 Joel Denny 2009 
3 Queensland  QLD 29pts 
 Leo Harrington 2009 
 Connor McGreevy 2009 
 Miles Bennett 2009 
4 South Australia  SA 32pts 
 Tristan Kidd 2009 
 Zach Szelag 2009 
 Joshua Kavanagh 2009 
5 Western Australia  WA 42pts 
 Oliver Stampfl-MacDonald 2009 
 Zain Valibhoy 2009 
 Isaac Kay 2009 
6 Tasmania  TAS 47pts 
 Hunter Dean 2009 
 Lachlan Hayes 2009 
 Hudson Hyland-Wealands 2009 
 



4KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 15 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Evan Rowbotham 2010 NSW 14:30 
2 Matthew Turner 2010 QLD 14:48 
3 Logan Hosking 2010 NSW 14:51 
4 Tyler Fynch 2010 VIC 14:56 
5 Eddy Franzke 2010 VIC 14:59 
6 Cedar Johnson 2010 QLD 15:02 
7 Patrick McMahon 2010 NSW 15:07 
8 Nathan Jones 2010 NSW 15:09 
9 Cameron Cox 2010 QLD 15:18 
10 Ethan Sheen 2010 VIC 15:18 
11 Jae Hao Chan 2010 VIC 15:19 
12 Adam Conway 2010 VIC 15:19 
13 Euan Thomson 2010 NSW 15:23 
14 Dempsey Podmore 2010 VIC 15:33 
15 Zane Krayem 2010 NSW 15:36 
16 Rhys Kane 2010 VIC 15:39 
17 Lachlan Wheeler 2010 NSW 15:41 
18 Evan Minto 2010 ACT 15:43 
19 Andrew McConnel 2010 QLD 15:45 
20 Jacob Bardell 2010 QLD 15:49 
21 Rylan Henke 2010 SA 15:51 
22 George Cardonnel 2010 NSW 15:53 
23 Bodhe Franks 2010 QLD 15:54 
24 David Begovski 2010 NSW 15:55 
25 Christopher Whiteley 2010 NSW 15:56 
26 James Shuck 2010 WA 15:57 
27 Arden Petersen 2010 TAS 16:01 
28 Zephan Golz-McSweeney 2010 VIC 16:11 
29 Ben Vickery 2010 QLD 16:14 
30 Max Hawkins 2010 WA 16:14 
31 William Durer 2010 NSW 16:15 
32 Addison Scott 2010 QLD 16:18 
33 Dylan Jennings 2010 VIC 16:21 
34 Cruz Duck 2010 VIC 16:33 
35 Fletcher Gibson 2010 QLD 16:33 
36 Leo Riby 2010 QLD 16:33 
37 Benjamin Fogale 2010 NSW 16:34 
38 Angus Buchan 2010 VIC 16:35 
39 Fergus Khoo 2010 WA 16:36 
40 Riley Morris 2010 QLD 16:38 
41 Zachary Holloway 2010 TAS 16:39 
42 Lincoln Jackson 2010 NSW 16:44 
43 Jerome Meili 2010 QLD 16:53 
44 Xavier Aad 2010 NSW 16:58 
45 Duncan Hobday 2010 TAS 17:03 
46 Billy Mcilveen 2010 NSW 17:04 
47 Asher Bourke 2010 WA 17:07 
48 Ayden Tippett 2010 NSW 17:08 
49 Ryan Baker 2010 NSW 17:09 
50 Frederick Jones 2010 NSW 17:27 
51 Anthony Hine 2010 VIC 17:30 
52 Benjamin Turner-Castles 2010 SA 17:44 



53 PG van Wyk 2010 WA 17:52 
54 Jake Ingerson 2010 SA 18:08 
55 Jasper Delaney 2010 TAS 18:12 
56 Cooper Dmytrenko 2010 VIC 18:48 
57 Neville Kazadi 2010 WA 22:59 
 Hamilton Van As 2010 NSW DNS 
 Ellis Haydon 2010 NSW DNS 
 Miller Hubbard 2010 TAS DNS 
 
Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 11pts 
 Evan Rowbotham 2010 
 Logan Hosking 2010 
 Patrick McMahon 2010 
2 Queensland  QLD 16pts 
 Matthew Turner 2010 
 Cedar Johnson 2010 
 Cameron Cox 2010 
3 Victoria  VIC 18pts 
 Tyler Fynch 2010 
 Eddy Franzke 2010 
 Ethan Sheen 2010 
4 Western Australia  WA 38pts 
 James Shuck 2010 
 Max Hawkins 2010 
 Fergus Khoo 2010 
5 Tasmania  TAS 43pts 
 Arden Petersen 2010 
 Zachary Holloway 2010 
 Duncan Hobday 2010 
6 South Australia  SA 45pts 
 Rylan Henke 2010 
 Benjamin Turner-Castles 2010 
 Jake Ingerson 2010 
 



3KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 14 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Phillip Botonis 2011 NSW 11:14 
2 Oscar Woodhouse 2011 VIC 11:16 
3 Joshua Field 2011 VIC 11:21 
4 Beau Adams 2011 NSW 11:24 
5 Cristiano Calcarao 2011 NSW 11:26 
6 Daniel Bahr 2011 SA 11:28 
7 Lorenzo Paonessa 2011 NSW 11:29 
8 Benji Carfoot 2011 VIC 11:36 
9 Lachlan Baxter 2011 VIC 11:38 
10 Sidney Box 2011 VIC 11:49 
11 Oliver Ryan 2011 VIC 11:53 
12 Nazarlo Larkin 2011 QLD 11:54 
13 Harry Jackson 2011 TAS 11:57 
14 Jakai Wescombe 2011 TAS 11:59 
15 Jaden Kane 2011 NSW 12:00 
16 William Law 2011 QLD 12:00 
17 Harry McAllister 2011 VIC 12:01 
18 Hayden Huang 2011 QLD 12:02 
19 Douglas Poskitt 2011 TAS 12:04 
20 Matthew Dunn 2011 NSW 12:08 
21 Gilbert Barrett 2011 QLD 12:08 
22 Andrei Chemutov 2011 SA 12:09 
23 Tyson White 2011 SA 12:09 
24 Leonardo Donarelli 2011 VIC 12:09 
25 Cameron Bodnar 2011 TAS 12:10 
26 Xavier Zahra 2011 NSW 12:10 
27 Ethan Wurzer 2011 TAS 12:10 
28 Flynn White 2011 QLD 12:16 
29 Koji Howard 2011 NSW 12:17 
30 Nathan Lewis 2011 NSW 12:22 
31 Noah Falzon 2011 NSW 12:24 
32 William Hufton 2011 NSW 12:25 
33 Lenny Gray 2011 VIC 12:27 
34 Hamish Scanlan 2011 ACT 12:29 
35 Oliver Parkinson 2011 VIC 12:32 
36 Parker Scott 2011 QLD 12:34 
37 Ollie Sparkes 2011 SA 12:37 
38 Harris McPherson 2011 QLD 12:43 
39 Zachaly Hudson 2011 QLD 12:44 
40 Hugh Thirlwall 2011 NSW 12:45 
41 Zachary Fox 2011 QLD 12:50 
42 Conor Donnellan 2011 QLD 12:51 
43 Miles Elliott 2011 NSW 12:52 
44 Thomas Merlin 2011 QLD 12:52 
45 Lachlan Jones 2011 SA 12:52 
46 William Hayes 2011 SA 12:53 
47 Lachlan Kearney 2011 QLD 12:54 
48 Aaron Cockburn 2011 WA 12:54 
49 Mackinlee Carroll 2011 VIC 13:00 
50 Jake Thornton 2011 WA 13:08 
51 Thomas Altundag 2011 NSW 13:17 
52 Maxwell Jenkinson 2011 WA 13:19 



53 Thomas Ashley 2011 NSW 13:21 
54 Aavi Hegerman 2011 NSW 14:00 
55 Charlie Jones 2011 TAS 14:28 
56 Marcus Nichols 2011 WA 14:56 
 Campbell Spencer 2011 TAS DNF 
 Archie Sideridis 2011 VIC DNS 
 
Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 10pts 
 Phillip Botonis 2011 
 Beau Adams 2011 
 Cristiano Calcarao 2011 
2 Victoria  VIC 12pts 
 Oscar Woodhouse 2011 
 Joshua Field 2011 
 Benji Carfoot 2011 
3 Queensland  QLD 31pts 
 Nazarlo Larkin 2011 
 William Law 2011 
 Hayden Huang 2011 
4 Tasmania  TAS 32pts 
 Harry Jackson 2011 
 Jakai Wescombe 2011 
 Douglas Poskitt 2011 
5 South Austraia  SA 35pts 
 Daniel Bahr 2011 
 Andrei Chemutov 2011 
 Tyson White 2011 
6 Western Australia  WA 51pts 
 Aaron Cockburn 2011 
 Jake Thornton 2011 
 Maxwell Jenkinson 2011 
 



3KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 13 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Nathaniel Barrett 2012 NSW 11:53 
2 Matthew Faulkner 2012 NSW 11:55 
3 Cameron Batey 2012 NSW 11:56 
4 Jensen Wheeler 2012 VIC 11:57 
5 Jake Reed 2012 VIC 12:00 
6 Isaac Robinson 2012 NSW 12:04 
7 Frederick Quilty 2012 VIC 12:06 
8 Lachlan Finley Kidd 2012 NSW 12:08 
9 Carter Bergan 2012 NSW 12:09 
10 Manaia Bremner 2012 VIC 12:16 
11 Ruari Mercer 2012 NSW 12:19 
12 Cody Levidis 2012 VIC 12:24 
13 Jake Burt 2012 TAS 12:25 
14 Mason Morris 2012 QLD 12:29 
15 Felix Burrell 2012 VIC 12:31 
16 Tom Hendy-Mowat 2012 QLD 12:35 
17 Gus Hartley 2012 VIC 12:36 
18 Joshua Aloia 2012 QLD 12:36 
19 Christian Bourke 2012 VIC 12:38 
20 Cooper Ille 2012 VIC 12:40 
21 Blake Harvey 2012 QLD 12:42 
22 Lachlan Gordon 2012 QLD 12:49 
23 Tasman Harrison 2012 NSW 12:51 
24 Dylan Stent 2012 QLD 12:52 
25 Kai Colomb 2012 VIC 12:53 
26 Liam Riky 2012 VIC 12:54 
27 Knox Anderson 2012 QLD 13:00 
28 Ozzie Holmes 2012 WA 13:03 
29 Lachie Frohlich 2012 QLD 13:04 
30 Kye Swadling 2012 NSW 13:07 
31 Iggy Strybosch 2012 VIC 13:09 
32 Flynn Preece 2012 TAS 13:10 
33 River Howe 2012 TAS 13:11 
34 Occy Hayes 2012 VIC 13:12 
35 Toby Flanagan 2012 TAS 13:29 
36 Lachlan Alder 2012 WA 13:30 
37 Sebastian Sambrook 2012 WA 13:31 
38 Daniel Lane 2012 QLD 13:34 
39 Orlando Stinton 2012 QLD 13:38 
40 Finn Beaver 2012 QLD 13:44 
41 Isaac Wheeler 2012 NSW 13:45 
42 Ethan Trieu 2012 QLD 13:48 
43 Jason Henkel 2012 SA 13:49 
44 Tom Murphy 2012 WA 13:59 
45 Sonny Pond 2012 WA 14:12 
46 Bentley Neilson 2012 WA 14:18 
47 Jacob Todd 2012 NT 14:19 
48 Gus McCarthy 2012 TAS 14:21 
49 Jaxson Bedford 2012 ACT 15:39 
50 Riley Broad 2012 TAS 17:42 
 Rupert Williams 2012 TAS DNS 
 Lachlan French 2012 TAS DNS 



 
Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 6pts 
 Nathaniel Barrett 2012 
 Matthew Faulkner 2012 
 Cameron Batey 2012 
2 Victoria  VIC 15pts 
 Jensen Wheeler 2012 
 Jake Reed 2012 
 Frederick Quilty 2012 
3 Queensland  QLD 27pts 
 Mason Morris 2012 
 Tom Hendy-Mowat 2012 
 Joshua Aloia 2012 
4 Tasmania  TAS 32pts 
 Jake Burt 2012 
 Flynn Preece 2012 
 River Howe 2012 
5 Western Australia  WA 40pts 
 Ozzie Holmes 2012 
 Lachlan Alder 2012 
 Sebastian Sambrook 2012 
 



3KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 12 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 James Hall 2013 VIC 11:24 
2 Jim Gaffey 2013 ACT 11:51 
3 Alexander Miller 2013 NSW 11:52 
4 Judah Magarey 2013 QLD 12:24 
5 Antonio Stamatis 2013 VIC 12:24 
6 Elliot Webster 2013 NSW 12:31 
7 Brody Johnson 2013 NSW 12:33 
8 Braxton Turner 2013 WA 12:35 
9 George Chandler 2013 QLD 12:36 
10 Luke Dogan 2013 QLD 12:39 
11 William Dusting 2013 VIC 12:40 
12 George Lethborg 2013 VIC 12:41 
13 William Middleton 2013 QLD 12:45 
14 James Ellis 2013 NSW 12:46 
15 Thomas McManmon 2013 QLD 12:47 
16 Hugo Brown 2013 VIC 12:48 
17 Cooper Tuddenham 2013 VIC 12:51 
18 Beau Morrison 2013 VIC 12:51 
19 Joel Murphy 2013 WA 12:56 
20 Henry Kaye 2013 TAS 13:02 
21 Nathaniel Martin 2013 VIC 13:06 
22 Kase Walters 2013 QLD 13:08 
23 Lachlan Kramer 2013 VIC 13:09 
24 Dean Kalathenos 2013 VIC 13:09 
25 Patrick Marr 2013 QLD 13:12 
26 William McManus 2013 SA 13:14 
27 Lachlan Heeks 2013 QLD 13:14 
28 Patrick King 2013 WA 13:17 
29 Judah Lean 2013 QLD 13:18 
30 Rhys Bergan 2013 NSW 13:18 
31 Phoenix Lay 2013 QLD 13:23 
32 Callum Minto 2013 ACT 13:27 
33 Charlie Wellings 2013 QLD 13:36 
34 Dylan Post 2013 TAS 13:39 
35 Sam Moody 2013 NSW 13:40 
36 Jasper Dalgleish 2013 TAS 13:41 
37 David van der Walt 2013 WA 13:42 
38 Joshua McGuinness 2013 NSW 13:43 
39 Flynn Murray 2013 TAS 13:48 
40 Jett Fawaz 2013 VIC 14:06 
41 Isaac Aad 2013 NSW 14:15 
42 Max Henstridge 2013 TAS 14:22 
43 Benjamin King 2013 WA 14:42 
44 Felix Botticchio 2013 ACT 15:20 
 Alistair Preston 2013 QLD DNF 
 Huon Lockett 2013 TAS DNS 
 Marcus Sideridis 2013 VIC DNS 
 



Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 16pts 
 Alexander Miller 2013 
 Elliot Webster 2013 
 Brody Johnson 2013 
2 Victora  VIC 17pts 
 James Hall 2013 
 Antonio Stamatis 2013 
 William Dusting 2013 
3 Queensland  QLD 23pts 
 Judah Magarey 2013 
 George Chandler 2013 
 Luke Dogan 2013 
4 Western Australia  WA 34pts 
 Braxton Turner 2013 
 Joel Murphy 2013 
 Patrick King 2013 
5 Aust Capital Territory  ACT 35pts 
 Callum Minto 2013 
 Jim Gaffey 2013 
 Felix Botticchio 2013 
6 Tasmania  TAS 46pts 
 Henry Kaye 2013 
 Dylan Post 2013 
 Jasper Dalgleish 2013 
 



2KM CROSS COUNTRY - Under 11 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Channing Taylor 2014 NSW 8:28 
2 Oscar Elliott 2014 NSW 8:29 
3 Finn Goddard 2014 NSW 8:30 
4 Levi McKenzie 2014 NSW 8:31 
5 Jensen Kocian 2014 QLD 8:34 
6 Elliott Stannard 2014 QLD 8:42 
7 Ethan Doyle 2014 QLD 8:44 
8 Lachlan Heenan 2014 TAS 8:44 
9 Isaac Lethorn 2014 QLD 8:45 
10 Morgan Dagg 2014 NSW 8:47 
11 Yusef Abdelaal 2014 TAS 8:48 
12 Louis Claridge 2014 QLD 8:49 
13 Samuel Taylor 2014 QLD 8:52 
14 Harrison James 2014 NSW 8:52 
15 Liam Chetcuti 2014 NSW 8:57 
16 Aurelio Nicholas 2014 NSW 8:58 
17 Luke Amos Walker 2014 NSW 9:01 
18 Thomas Richards 2014 QLD 9:02 
19 Carter Medwin 2014 TAS 9:04 
20 Owen Harlor 2014 NSW 9:08 
21 Hayden Robertson 2014 QLD 9:13 
22 Tate Huth 2014 QLD 9:16 
23 Lequintin Nicholson 2014 NSW 9:19 
24 Jenson Whyatt 2014 WA 9:20 
25 James-Brave Newsham 2014 QLD 9:21 
26 Lewis Kipping 2014 QLD 9:24 
27 Ashton Holl 2014 NSW 9:24 
28 Jackson Bonehill 2014 QLD 9:29 
29 Edward Lange 2014 TAS 9:34 
30 Nicholas Broadbent 2014 WA 9:37 
31 Oscar Dickinson 2014 WA 9:37 
32 Lewis Moore 2014 TAS 9:42 
33 Vijay Archer 2014 TAS 9:43 
34 William Minns 2014 ACT 9:52 
35 Mladen Savic 2014 WA 10:17 
36 Charlie Jarrott 2014 WA 10:34 
 Archie Herb 2014 NSW DNS 
 



Teams 
1 New South Wales  NSW 6pts 
 Channing Taylor 2014 
 Oscar Elliott 2014 
 Finn Goddard 2014 
2 Queensland  QLD 15pts 
 Jensen Kocian 2014 
 Elliott Stannard 2014 
 Ethan Doyle 2014 
3 Tasmania  TAS 24pts 
 Lachlan Heenan 2014 
 Yusef Abdelaal 2014 
 Carter Medwin 2014 
4 Western Australia  WA 33pts 
 Jenson Whyatt 2014 
 Nicholas Broadbent 2014 
 Oscar Dickinson 2014 
  



3KM CROSS COUNTRY - PA Senior Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Georgia Powning - T20 1999 VIC 14:29 30.39% 
2 Brydie Judge-Mears - T35 1998 QLD 25:35 30.13% 
3 Emily Aichberger - T20 2004 TAS 15:46 27.91% 
4 Kirstie Newcombe - T38 1994 VIC 19:46 27.76% 
5 Clara Campillos - T20 2004 VIC 16:29 26.72% 
6 Belinda Scott - T20 2001 NSW 17:07 25.72% 
7 Julie Elvery - T01 1971 QLD 20:06 22.07% 
8 Emma Papantoniou - T01 1997 ACT 20:23 21.77% 
9 Emily Omahoney - T20 2002 NSW 22:18 19.74% 
10 Jessica Filocamo - T20 1999 NSW 22:46 19.33% 
 
3KM CROSS COUNTRY - PA U20 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Layla Sharp - T38 2007 NSW 17:56 30.60% 
2 Eleanor Downey - T20 2010 VIC 17:23 25.31% 
3 Lexi Guiney - T20 2006 VIC 17:46 24.77% 
4 Eloise Valentini - T20 2008 VIC 22:00 20.00% 
5 Delinda Brown - T01 2010 QLD 24:04 18.43% 
 
3KM CROSS COUNTRY - PA Senior Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Aaron Houston - T20 2004 NSW 11:35 32.45% 
2 Kyle McIntosh - T20 1994 NSW 11:43 32.09% 
3 Daniel Bounty - T38 2001 QLD 12:08 31.31% 
4 Jack White - T20 1996 SA 13:57 26.94% 
5 Jack Conroy - T38 2004 NSW 14:58 25.40% 
6 Carlo Manolitsas - T20 1998 VIC 15:25 24.39% 
 
3KM CROSS COUNTRY - PA U20 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 William Short - T13 2007 VIC 11:39 32.69% 
2 William Liitiaeinen - T01 2005 WA 12:26 30.56% 
3 Lochlan Warren - T20 2007 VIC 12:50 29.29% 
4 Jordan Rudd - T20 2006 VIC 13:23 28.10% 
5 Joseph Nelson - T20 2006 VIC 13:28 27.93% 
6 Luke Roberts - T20 2006 NSW 13:49 27.20% 
7 Joshua Roberts - T20 2006 NSW 14:33 25.84% 
8 Sonnal Wijesinghe - T20 2006 VIC 16:08 23.29% 
9 Tharun Wijesinghe - T20 2007 VIC 17:39 21.30% 
10 Jadyn Katz - T20 2007 VIC 18:07 20.74% 
 
3KM CROSS COUNTRY - PA U17 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Laurence Tod - T20 2008 VIC 12:08 30.98% 
2 Maximos Papacostantinou - T35 2008 NSW 16:43 29.44% 
3 Ryder Tremewen - T20 2008 VIC 15:49 23.78% 
 



3KM CROSS COUNTRY - PA U15 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Thomas McGough - T20 2010 VIC 14:44 25.51% 
2 Christos Tsorlinis - T20 2011 VIC 14:55 25.20% 
3 Peter Flaherty - T20 2011 QLD 15:41 23.96% 
4 Brodie Miller - T37 2010 VIC 17:43 22.55% 
5 Evangelos Constantine Panagiotou - T13 2010 VIC 17:49 21.36% 
 
2KM CROSS COUNTRY - PA U13 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Xavier Wilson - T12 2012 NSW 9:44 38.04% 
2 Rowan Gillam - T11 2013 QLD 11:06 35.89% 
3 Eddie Clare - T37 2012 NSW 13:33 29.56% 
 
  



4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M30 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Josh Zeitzen 1993 TAS Masters 19:29 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M30 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Steph Zeitzen 1990 TAS Masters 32:43 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M35 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Michael Nitschke 1985 AUS Masters 15:08 
2 Craig Rowley 1985 QLD Masters 17:52 
3 Shane Palmer 1985 TAS Masters 18:47 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M35 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Kathryn Herbert 1986 NSW Masters 19:04 
 Lindsay Mclennan 1985 NSW Masters DNS 
 Annalese Petersen 1986 TAS Masters DNS 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M40 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Shane Grund 1981 VIC Masters 14:05 
2 William Harding 1981 TAS Masters 16:00 
3 Jason Hosking 1983 NSW Masters 16:22 
4 Christopher Sullivan 1982 TAS Masters 16:37 
5 Scott Morton 1980 VIC Masters 16:52 
6 Steven Martin 1981 VIC Masters 19:57 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M40 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Lauren Mitchell 1980 NSW Masters 17:21 
2 Tamai Bremner 1984 VIC Masters 18:30 
3 Cassandra Sheehan 1984 TAS Masters 19:34 
4 Erika Kohncke 1980 QLD Masters 20:32 
5 Selina Crispin 1980 TAS Masters 22:08 
6 Carolyn Overy 1981 TAS Masters 27:10 
 Sarah Holmstrom 1983 TAS Masters DNS 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M45 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Russell Dessaix-Chin 1978 NSW Masters 14:55 
2 Ben Merlin 1978 QLD Masters 16:18 
3 Mark Maslen 1976 AUS Masters 17:10 
4 Stewart Cole 1977 NSW Masters 17:19 
5 Dan Lemoto 1976 TAS Masters 19:46 
6 Stu Jessup 1976 TAS Masters 20:22 
7 Russell Dmytrenko 1978 VIC Masters 22:40 
 



4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M45 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Anna Kasapis 1977 VIC 16:54 
2 Caroline Luschwitz 1976 QLD Masters 18:21 
3 Elizabeth King 1975 QLD Masters 18:58 
4 Cath Cleveland 1978 VIC Masters 19:45 
5 Anne Pullen 1975 TAS Masters 19:45 
6 Kay Heinecke 1978 VIC Masters 28:11 
 Theresa Harrex 1979 TAS Masters DNS 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M50 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Daniel Smee 1971 TAS Masters 16:58 
2 Pablo Campillos 1970 VIC Masters 18:34 
3 Justin Roberts 1970 AUS Masters 18:53 
4 Scott Delaney 1970 TAS Masters 19:30 
5 Rob Jessup 1972 NSW Masters 19:51 
6 Simon Storry 1969 NSW Masters 19:56 
7 Rupert Van Dongen 1974 VIC Masters 20:00 
8 Benjamin Charles 1973 TAS Masters 20:57 
9 Jaime Lachs 1973 QLD Masters 23:21 
 Darren Purcell 1970 NSW Masters DNS 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M50 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Anna Smee 1972 TAS Masters 18:18 
2 Di Guiney 1972 VIC Masters 19:41 
3 Caroline J Bailey 1971 QLD Masters 19:49 
4 Vanessa Kearney 1974 TAS Masters 20:01 
5 Christy Bonstelle 1971 VIC Masters 21:19 
6 Joanna Bailey 1974 NT Masters 21:24 
7 Mandy McIntyre 1974 TAS Masters 22:55 
8 Silvia Warren 1972 VIC Masters 24:06 
9 Felicity Lemoto 1973 TAS Masters 28:44 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M55 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Shaun Creighton 1967 ACT Masters 15:33 
2 Philip Barrett 1969 VIC Masters 17:29 
3 John Sidebottom 1969 VIC Masters 17:40 
4 William Yee 1968 TAS Masters 18:09 
5 Matthew Lennon 1968 TAS Masters 18:20 
6 Brian Carter 1969 QLD Masters 18:31 
7 Scott Sewell 1969 QLD Masters 18:59 
8 Anthony Baines 1965 TAS Masters 19:02 
 Tony McIntyre 1966 TAS Masters DNS 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M55 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Julie Norney 1968 VIC 18:42 
2 Fiona Lennon 1969 TAS Masters 21:10 
3 Stella Creighton 1968 ACT Masters 21:33 
4 Wendy Meadowcroft 1969 TAS Masters 30:00 
 



4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M60 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Craig Downie 1961 TAS Masters 17:43 
2 Darren Riviere 1964 VIC Masters 17:45 
3 Bruce Davie 1963 VIC Masters 17:48 
4 Gerard Oldfield 1960 VIC Masters 18:22 
5 Greg Smith 1962 TAS Masters 20:00 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M60 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Margaret Kenny 1959 NSW Masters 21:57 
2 Susan Moodie 1964 TAS Masters 22:00 
3 Barbara Clayton 1964 TAS Masters 24:21 
4 Josita Hicks 1963 VIC Masters 25:30 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M65 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 David Clarence Wagner 1956 TAS Masters 26:37 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M70 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Dave Sutherland 1954 VIC Masters 22:03 
2 Michael Flaherty 1951 TAS Masters 23:51 
3 David Lucas 1950 TAS Masters 34:03 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M70 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Adele Lucas 1953 TAS Masters 27:06 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M75 Men 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Richard Dunstan 1946 QLD Masters 40:27 
 
4KM CROSS COUNTRY - M80 Women 
Pos Athlete YOB Team Mark 
1 Suzanne Westbrook 1942 TAS Masters 39:21 
 


